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Chive Pouerell
Globat Radio Lad
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London
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18 June 2009

Desie Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies
Act 2006
We wrile 10 you in your capacily as company sceretary of the companies listed in the Appendix

1o this statement.

In accordance with section 319 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there ave no
circumstances connected with our ceasing 10 hold office as auditors of the cach ol the
companies listed in (he Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attenuion ol the
respective companies’ members or creditors.

Yours fuithfully.
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Appendix A

Listing of Companies
Compuiry

Beacon 8roadcasting Lid
Birmingham Broadcasling Lid
Capital Gold Manchester Lid
Capital Radio Investments Lid
Capitai Radio Reslavrants Lid
Cardiff Broadcasling Company Limited
Chill Radio L.td
Chillern Radio Lid
Classic Fm Lid
Care Digital Radio Limited
Digita! One Ltd
Essex Radio L.td
First Oxfordshire Radio Company Limited
Geap Media (AM) Ltd
Geep Medio (CRUD) Limited
Geap hMedia (FPRL) Limiled
Geap Media {The Jazz) LId
Geap Media Digital Ltd
Gceap Media Management Lid
Gemini Radio Lid

+. Global Radio Hampshire Limited
Global Radia Ltd
Global Radio Services Limied
CWR (West) Ltd
GWR Group Ltd
GYWR Hungary {investmenis) Lid
Harlow FM Ltd
Hopster Lld
Lantern Radio Lid
Leicester Sound Limited
nMarcher Radio Group Ltd
Mercia Sound Ltd
Mic Anglid Radiv L
tAiclands Radio Lid
MNow Digital (Eost Midiands) Lid
Now Digilal {Southern) Lid
Mow Digital 1-td
Orchard F Lid

Tel 444 (D) 11E 9822 2600
Fax 4 {01118 964 2222

Company Nuviber

674678
685666
4364461
888448
1311073
136986006
3793939
1472241
2622707
3546920
3537636
670833
2247588
3074808
4406408
3546500
3908859
3588779
2318655
2884089
1586580 X
G234854
3296557
1458836
715143
44004538
2757939
4341970
2702198
1433194
G060
1386660
1391895
2365381
4047880
3654085
3548921
3224505




exnzc

Piymouth Sound Lid

Prock Licence (NTLRSL) Ltd
Radio Broadland Lid

Radio invicta Lid

Radio Mercury Lld

Radio South Ltd

Radio Trent Lid

Radio Wyvern Lid

Soul Medie Lid

South Hams Radio Lid .
Souih West Digital Radio Limited
Southern Radio Group LUd
Soulhern Radio Lid

Storm {GWR} Lid

Suffolk Group Radio Lid

Thames Valley Broadcasting Ltd
The Digital Radio Group {London} Lid
Two Counties Radio Lid
Welovelocal.com Limited
Wilishire Radio Ltd

XFEM Lid

X XFi Manchester Ltd

KEMGLLE

2595043
3823436
1620771
1475448
1717321
1955992

728182
1568552
2421343
3300688
4404528
1798533
1602035
3967783
1582637
1208165
39034¢9
1388851
5975759

1568150

2672315
2647945
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